The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash, short-term investments, accounts receivable and
other receivables represent our principal exposure to credit risk in relation to our financial assets. As of December 31,
2009, substantially all of our cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and short-term investments were held with
large international banks.
We have not used any derivative financial instruments to hedge interest rate risk. We have not been exposed nor do
we anticipate being exposed to material risks due to changes in interest rates, although our future interest income may
fluctuate in line with changes in interest rates. The risk associated with fluctuating interest rates is principally confined
to our cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and short-term investments which are deposited in banks.

- 46 -

Edgar Filing: eLong, Inc. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

During 2009, we recorded interest income of RMB12.9 million (US$1.9 million). The following table sets forth a
sensitivity analysis suggesting how this interest income would have been impacted if interest rates were: (i) 30%
lower, (ii) 15% lower, (iii) actual, (iv) 15% higher and (v) 30% higher.

2009 2009 2009 2009 2009
(-30%) (-15%) Actual (15%) (30%)

RMB�000 RMB�000 RMB�000 RMB�000 RMB�000
2009 interest income 9,016 10,948 12,880 14,812 16,744

Foreign exchange risk. Substantially all of our revenue-generating operations are transacted in Renminbi, which is not
fully convertible into foreign currencies. In addition, a substantial majority of our cash and cash equivalents, restricted
cash and short-term investments are held in U.S. dollars outside of China. Accordingly, fluctuation in the U.S. dollar
to Renminbi exchange rate may have a significant on our financial results. As of December 31, 2009, we had
approximately RMB639.5 million (US$93.7 million) in cash and cash equivalents, RMB60.0 million (US$8.8 million)
of restricted cash and RMB313.5 million (US$45.9 million) of short-term investments. As of December 31, 2009,